CERTIFICATE OF
COMMERCIAL COMPOSTABILITY
FOR PRODUCTS
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following items have been found to comply with the specifications
established by ASTM Standard(s) D6400 and the BPI Commercial Compostability Certification Scheme in
accordance with the terms and conditions of The International Biodegradable Products Institute, Inc.
License Agreement & Certification Program for Compostable Products:
Uncolored PLA Cups, unprinted and printed with white, black, yellow, red, purple,

VALID UNTIL: June 30, 2027
MARGARET ELDRIDGE
CERTIFICATION DIRECTOR
THE INTERNATIONAL BIODEGRADABLE
PRODUCTS INSTITUTE, INC.
888 8TH AVE #141
NEW YORK, NY 10019 Page 1 of 2
ITEMS ON THIS CERTIFICATE
The following SKUs are covered under Lollicup® USA, Inc. (Parent Company: Karat® By Lollicup™)’s
BPI Certificate #10528492-19 for Uncolored PLA Cups, unprinted and printed with white, black, yellow,
red, purple, blue, green, and orange ink (20 total undertones excluding purple, violet, and dark blue); max
thickness 1.7 mm. These items were certified under procedure number(s) 20240508-01 and must be
recertified with BPI on or before June 30, 2027.
BRAND SKU TITLE
Lollicup KE-KC12 12 oz Karat Earth® Clear PLA Cups (98mm)
Lollicup KE-KC16 16 oz Karat Earth
Lollicup KE-KC20 20 oz Karat Earth
Lollicup KE-KC24 24 oz Karat Earth
Lollicup KE-KC12G 16 oz Karat Earth
Lollicup KE-KC16G 16 oz Karat Earth
Lollicup KE-KC20G 16 oz Karat Earth
Lollicup KE-KC24G 16 oz Karat Earth
THE INTERNATIONAL BIODEGRADABLE
PRODUCTS INSTITUTE, INC.